
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repairs on US 61 over Black Lake Bayou (Bridge Nos. 264.4A & 264.4B), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0009-04
(042) / 109497301 in Coahoma County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $944,558.50

Talbot Brothers Contracting
Co., Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$780,384.90 $822,946.20 $890,570.80

1 2 3

0010 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 1.000 MI 2,000.00 16,280.00 300.00

0020 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0030 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,136.000 LF 3.00 3.30 3.00

0040 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,152.000 LF 3.00 3.30 3.00

0050 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 3.000 EA 20.00 22.00 25.00

0060 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 432.000 LF 100.00 63.00 60.00

0070 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 432.000 LF 15.00 20.00 30.00

0080 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 98,280.00 180,000.00 89,000.00

0090 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 200.000 LF 15.00 16.50 18.00

0100 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 200.000 LF 15.00 16.50 18.00

0110 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 200.000 LF 15.00 16.50 18.00

0120 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 90,780.00 75,500.00 120,000.00

0130 907-417-A001 Polymer Cement Surface System 870.000 SY 112.77 124.05 125.00

0140 907-420-A001 Undersealing 2,500.000 LBS 6.00 6.60 4.25

0150 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 6.000 CY 4,233.00 3,500.00 10,000.00

0160 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 698.000 LF 1.00 1.10 3.60

0170 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 349.000 LF 35.00 38.50 37.00

0180 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 698.000 LF 5.00 5.50 12.00

0190 907-824-B004 FRP Wrap, Uni-directional 336.000 SF 250.00 137.00 140.00

0200 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 4.000 EA 1,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0210 907-824-D001 Bearing Replacements 24.000 EA 5,500.00 6,000.00 7,500.00

0220 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 960.000 SF 60.00 66.00 70.00

0230 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Bridge Railing Cleaning, Per Plans 400.000 LF 25.00 40.00 36.00

0240 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray finish, Per Plans 400.000 LF 25.00 45.00 35.00

0250 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Endwall Repair, Per Plans 173.000 LF 400.00 225.00 525.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repairs on US 61 over Black Lake Bayou (Bridge Nos. 264.4A & 264.4B), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0009-04
(042) / 109497301 in Coahoma County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $944,558.50

Key, LLC

$1,052,399.40

4

0010 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 1.000 MI 2,750.00

0020 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00

0030 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,136.000 LF 3.30

0040 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,152.000 LF 3.30

0050 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 3.000 EA 22.00

0060 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 432.000 LF 130.00

0070 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 432.000 LF 95.00

0080 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 99,000.00

0090 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 200.000 LF 16.50

0100 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 200.000 LF 16.50

0110 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 200.000 LF 16.50

0120 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 247,500.00

0130 907-417-A001 Polymer Cement Surface System 870.000 SY 123.00

0140 907-420-A001 Undersealing 2,500.000 LBS 7.00

0150 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 6.000 CY 7,500.00

0160 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 698.000 LF 1.00

0170 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 349.000 LF 39.00

0180 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 698.000 LF 5.50

0190 907-824-B004 FRP Wrap, Uni-directional 336.000 SF 195.00

0200 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 4.000 EA 1,980.00

0210 907-824-D001 Bearing Replacements 24.000 EA 6,000.00

0220 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 960.000 SF 125.00

0230 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Bridge Railing Cleaning, Per Plans 400.000 LF 47.00

0240 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray finish, Per Plans 400.000 LF 14.00

0250 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Endwall Repair, Per Plans 173.000 LF 225.00
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